DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV

2021-969285

RPTT:\$39000.00 Rec:\$40.00 \$39,040.00 Pgs=3

06/17/2021 02:48 PM

FIRST CENTENNIAL - RENO (MAIN OFFICE)

KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER

APN: 1418-15-110-003 R.P.T.T.: \$39,000.00 Escrow No.: 21017336-KOT When Recorded Return To: Bernard Xavier 30 Lake Front Drive Glenbrook, NV 89413

Mail Tax Statements to: Bernard Xavier 30 Lake Front Drive Glenbrook, NV 89413

SPACE ABOVE FOR RECORDER'S USE

GRANT, BARGAIN, SALE DEED

FOR VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged,

Jerrold R. Glass, Trustee of The Jerrold R. Glass Living Trust dated March 7, 2000, as tenants in common and Andrea H. Glass, Trustee of The Andrea H. Glass Living Trust dated March 7, 2000, as tenants in common

do(es) hereby Grant, Bargain, Sell and Convey to

Bernard Xavier, a married man, as his sole and separate property

all that real property situated in the City of Glenbrook, County of Douglas, State of Nevada, described as follows:

Parcel 1:

Lot 30, as shown on the map of Second Amended Plat of Uppaway, filed for record in the office of the County Recorder of Douglas County, State of Nevada, on February 6, 1981, in Book 281, Page 768, as Document No. 53353, of Official Records.

Parcel 2:

An easement for landscaping purposes, over that portion of the common area, by Grant of Easement. recorded July 20, 1992 in Book 792, Page 3003, as Document No. 283712, Official Records, more particularly described as follows:

Commencing at the meander corner common to Sections 10 and 15, Township 14 North, Range 18 East, M.D.B. & M., thence along the meander line South 27°14'10" West 519.96 feet and South 10°00' East 30.00 feet to the true point of beginning; thence South 86°27'53" East 152.18 feet; thence along a curve concave to the Southeast with a radius of 158.00 feet, a central angle of 11°54'36" and an arc length of 32.84 feet, the chord of said curve bears South 00°06'46" West 32.78 feet; thence South 05°50'32" East 121.53 feet to the Northeast corner of the easement for building site #29, filed for record on January 20, 1988, in Book 188, Page 2365, Official Records; thence along the North line of said easement South 81°04'30" West 133.22 feet; thence North 10°00' West 186.60 feet to the true point of beginning.

Note: the above legal description previously appeared in Deed, recorded September 11, 2017, as Document No. 903888, of Official Records.

Assessor's Parcel No.: 1418-15-110-003

·	Α.
Page 2 of the Grant, Bargain, Sale Deed (signature page). Escrow N	lo.: 21017336-KOT
Dated this	\ \
The Jerrold R. Glass Lying Trust dated March 7, 2000 BY: Jerrold R. Glass Trustee	
The Andrea H. Glass Living Trust dated March 7, 2000	
BY: Mass Andrea H. Glass Trustee	
STATE OF NEVADA MO da)) ~
COUNTY OF Brown	/ /
This instrument was acknowledged before me on this C1 day of	TIXIR 20-1 by
Jeroid R. Glass, as Trustee of The Jeroid R. Glass Living Trust dated Glass, as Trustee of The Andrea H. Glass Living Trust dated March 7, 200	March 7, 2000 and Andrea H.
	a Mondey IT Drive Cloub
Notary Public Notary Public - Sta Commission # My Comm. Expires Bonded through National	te of Florida H 044075 Sep 20, 2024

Page 2 of the Grant, Bargain, Sale Deed (signature page). Escrow No.: 21017336-KOT
Dated this 9+ hay of July , 2021.
The Jerrold R. Glass Living Trust dated March 7, 2000 BY: Jerrold R. Glass Trustee
The Andrea H. Glass Living Trust dated March 7, 2000 BY: SIGNED IN COUNTERPART Andrea H. Glass Trustee
STATE OF NEVADA Illinois COUNTY OF
 Glass, as Trustee of The Andrea H. Glass Living Trust dated March 7, 2000. Open Company Public Motary Public
JAMES C AVGERINOS Official Seal Notary Public - State of Illinols My Commission Expires Jul 22, 2024

	ATE OF N	IEVADA ON OF VAL	UE F	ORM						
Assessor Parcel Number(s)									\wedge	
a) b)	<u>1418-15</u> -	-110-003	•						()	
c)									\ \	
d)	· · · · ·								__	
2.	Type of I	Property:				FC	OR RE	CORDER'S OP	TIONAL USE ONLY	
a)	☐ Vaca	ant Land	b)	⊠ Sgl. F	am. Residen	nce			\ \ \	
c)	☐ Cond	o/Twnhse	d)	2-4 Ple	ex	Do	ocume	ent/Instrument No		
e)		-	f)	☐ Comm		Bo	ok _		Page	
g)	_	cultural	h)	☐ Mobile	Home	Da	ate of	Recording:		
	☐ Othe	Γ				— _{No}	otes:			
3.	a. Total	Value/Sale Pr	\$10,000,00	00.00						
		in Lieu of For			alue of prop	erty)	(\$0.00)			
		er Tax Value:		• (· · ·	and the same of	\$10,000,00	00.00	
	d. Real f	Property Tran	sfer T	ax Due:				\$39,000.0	0	
4.	IF EXEN	IPTION CLAI	MED:			<		1		
	a. Trans	sfer Tax Exem	ption	, per NRS 3	375.090, Sed	ction:				
		ain Reason fo								
5.	Partial Ir	nterest: Perce	entage	e Being Tra	nsferred: 10	00.00%	7			
375 sup par res	5.110, that oported by ties agree ult in a per	the informat documentation the disallowated thalty of 10% o	ion p n if cance of f the l	rovided is alled upon of any clain tax due plus	correct to to to substantianed exemptions interest at	he best ate the ir on, or ot 1% per n	of the nformather d	eir information a ation provided he letermination of a	NRS 375.060 and NRS and belief, and can be berein. Furthermore, the additional tax due, may RS 375.030, the Buyer	
Si	gnature: _	1/m	AL.	2/2	110			Capacity:	Grantor	
	gnature _					_	1	Capacity:	Grantee	
SE	LLER (GR	ANTOR) INFO	ORMA	ATION		BUYER	(GR	ANTEE) INFORM	MATION	
		REQUIRED)						(REQUIRED)		
		Jerrold R. Gl R. Glass Livi 2000 and An The Andrea	ng Tri drea H. Gla	ust dated M H. Glass, T	larch 7, rustee of			Bernard A. Xavi	er.	
	rint Name:	March 7, 200	ALL STREET			Print Na	F .	20 Loke Front D	Haira Ran	
	ddress:	55 Prospect		ue		Addres	s:	30 Lake Front D	rive DSO	
	ity:	Highland Par		7' 0000		City:		Glenbrook	7: 00/449	
S	tate:	<u>!L</u>	···	Zip: 60038) — Ofmore went	State:		Nevada	Zip: 89413	
COMPANY/PERSON REQUESTING RECORDING (Required if not seller or buyer)										
Р	rint Name:	First Cente	ennial	Title Comp	any of Neva	ida Es	c.#:	21017336-KOT		
A	ddress:	937 Tahoe				nonemble and the		- Committee of the Comm		
No.	ity	Incline Vill	- 4"		State: NV		Zip:	89451		
- 19	No.	-	r -				-		***************************************	

AS A PUBLIC RECORD THIS FORM MAY BE RECORDED/MICROFILMED

JAMES C AVGERINOS Official Seal Notary Public - State of Illinois My Commission Expires Jul 22, 2024